POONAWALLA FINCORP

29 March 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. **BSE Scrip Code: 524000** National Stock Exchange of India Limited The Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. NSE Symbol: POONAWALLA

Subject:Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference: Company's intimation dated 15 September 2021

Dear Sir / Madam,

In continuation of our intimation dated 15 September 2022, w.r.t interim Ex Parte Order dated 15 September 2021 issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), we would like to inform you that SEBI had passed a Confirmatory order on 28 March 2022 and copy of the said order is available on the website of the SEBI.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (Formerly, Magma Fincorp Limited)

Shabnum Zaman Company Secretary ACS-13918